

July 2018 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
February 2018	254	54	308
March 2018	265	51	316
April 2018	227	54	331
May 2018	281	56	337
June 2018	289	58	347
July 2018	292	56	348

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$112,936.37

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$15,885.33

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$52,051.04

June 2018 Cash Flow

Income \$18,392.59

Spending: \$13,512.80

Net: \$4,879.79

Trailing 12 Months Cash Flow

Income: \$141,109.55

Spending: \$117,381.15

Net: \$23,728.40

Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$7,843.07